2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Elementary Parents

| feel | can approach the principal(s) to voice My child feels prepared in the event a crisis My child feels safe traveling to and from
school on district transportation.

concerns or ideas.

51 (5.35%) —

317
(33..)

v 583
(61.18%)

My child feels a connection to their school.

29
312 (3.04%) '

(32.74%) -

— 608 (63.8%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

50 (5.25%) —

549
(57.61%)

My child feels safe at school.

1
277 (0. 1%)

(29.07%)

664
(69.67%)

[ (36.94%)

would take place while they are at school.

Response

® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

35 (4.01%) —

400
(45.82%)

429
C

49.1..) Response

@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...
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2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Elementary Parents

My child feels welcome and enjoys going to My child is able to appropriately manage
school. school-related stress(ors).

22 60

309 (231%) . (7.56%) | - (236;25%)
(32.42%) Response Response
@ 1-Strongly ... @ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
. 619 | 458
(64.95%) (57.68%)

My child has a trusted adult at school who
they can go to when necessary.

My child is comfortable approaching their
principal(s).

40 (4.2%) — 71 (7.45%) —

451

334 P
(35.0.) Response (47.32..)Response
@ 1-Strongly ... @ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...

427

77 (44.81%)

(60.55%)

My child’s school enforces the Student Code
of Conduct to address behaviors such as

bullying, inappropriate slurs, offensive lang...

45 (4.72%) —
433

.
(45.44%) Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
464
(48.69%)

My child’s school is an emotionally safe
environment.

37 (3.88%) —

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree

3-Disagree
393
41....)

@ 4-Strongly ...

L 517
(54.25%)
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Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Elementary Parents

My child’'s school is safe and secure.

14
334 (1.47%) .
(35.05%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

v 603
(63.27%)

Students treat other students with respect

at my child’'s school.

53 (5.56%) —|

516
(54.14%)

@ 1-Strongly ...

@ 4-Strongly ...

- 378
(39.66%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

The environment at my child’'s school is

orientation, gender, and culture.

14

334 (1.47%)
(35.05%) - Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

602
(63.17%)

The principal(s) cares and treats students
with respect at my child’'s school.

o
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

696
(73.03%)

9
299 @%4%) 1
(31.37%)

642
(67.37%)

The teachers and staff care and treat
respectful of my child's race, religion, sexual students with respect at my child’'s school.

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly ...

@ 4-Strongly ...

953
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2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Elementary Parents

| am satisfied with the academic experience | am satisfied with the number of Advanced | feel that my child is prepared for the next
In my child’'s school. Placement (AP) courses offered in my child's school year or the next stage of life beyond
school. North Allegheny.

48 (5.26%) —

34 0
20 37 (4.06%) —
[~ 0
Response (13.7%) (23.29%) — 4 o
01 | Response (45.39%) Response
—trongly .- @® 1-Strongly ... @® 1-Strongly ...
2-A
Iree 2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
» 277 — 475 @ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
(41.3...) (52.08%) o 448
(58.22%, — (49.12%)
| am satisfied with the number and type of | am satisfied with the quality of teaching | have a clear understanding of what my
electives offered in my child's school. my child receives. child is supposed to be learning and how
they are performing on a regular basis.
41 9
(9.69%) L (35.46%) . 325 . (9.76%) 386
.e:p:“se | (35..) :15'°S°“5e | (42.32%) Response
-Strongly ... -Strongly ... ® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree 5 A
-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ... ® 4-Strongly ...
221 L 538
- (52.25%) (58.99%) M7

(45.72%)



2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Elementary Parents

| utilize my child’'s classroom BlackBoard
page to learn about classroom activities.

(5 48‘?/0 - 239
209 (0407 0
5 aoo) (25.88%)
(22.92%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 417
(45.72%)

| utilize the PowerSchool Parent Portal to
monitor my child’'s academic performance
and progress.

60
(6.58%) 419
v
(45.94%)Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
415

(45.5%)

In my child’s classes, learning activities
teach them how to work independently,

solve problems, and complete independent...

36 (3.95%) —

419
(45.94%)Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

448
(49.12%)

In my child’s school, the learning activities
develop creativity, collaboration,
communication, and critical thinking skills.

43 (4.71%) —
433

P
(47.48..)Response

@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

426
(46.71%)

My child feels comfortable reaching out to

teachers for help and with questions.

72 (7.89%) — s

P
(45.29%) Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

421
(46.16%)

My child’'s homework assignments are
meaningful and help them to learn.

132 286
(14.47%) L (31.36%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

459
(50.33%)

953
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2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Elementary Parents

The curricula is rigorous and challenging for In my child's classes, learning activities

my student.

116

(1272% - 4 (3;76.94%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

L 426 (46.71%)

The school monitors my child's
performance in a proactive manner to

identify and address learning needs (i.e., en...

9 377
(10.86%) | (41.34%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

418
(45.83%)

teach them how to work independently,

solve problems, and complete independent...

36 (3.95%) —

419
(45.94%)Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

448
(49.12%)

In my child’s school, the learning activities
develop creativity, collaboration,
communication, and critical thinking skills.

43 (4.71%) —
433

< (47.48..)Response

@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

426
(46.71%)

The use of technology in my child’'s classes
IS appropriate and effective.

80
299
.
(9.36%) L (34.97%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

| 438
(51.23%)

When | find it necessary to contact a

teacher, the teacher is responsive and open

to discussion.

s22 0T
Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

647
(70.94%)
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2024 District Survey - Beyond the Classroom - Elementary Parents

| am aware of the mental health supports
offered at my child’'s school.

| am satisfied with the level of support | am satisfied with the range of
services available in my child’'s school extracurricular program offerings available
(social work, psychological services, specia... to my child. (e.g., athletics, clubs, and stude...

33

246
198(3.68%) u [ 0 63 (7.03% 65
(22.1%) 2R (27.46%) S (7.05%) 362 (9.34%) 313
® PS | (404%) Response (44.97%) Response
-St
oy @ 1-Strongly ... @® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
’ 2-Agree 2-Agree
_D' . |
soegree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-St ly ...
o @ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
419
(46.76%) - 460 3(())5 Y
' (51.34%) (43.82%)

| am satisfied with school counseling
services at my child’'s school.

| am satisfied with the quality of coaches,
directors, and club sponsors at my child's
school.

| believe there are opportunities at my
child’'s school for my child to explore their
Interests.

53 (5.92%
(5:92%) 375 19 (3.21%) — o 326
(T (41.85%) 290 B <
‘ Response — (36.38%)
o1c | (48.9..) Response Response
->trongly . ® 1-Strongly ... ® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
9 2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
4- ly ...
® 4-Strongly - @ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
_
457 (51%) — (46.79%)

L 478 (53.35%)



2024 District Survey - Finance Operations and Facilities - Elementary Parents

| am satisfied with the cleanliness and

| am satisfied with the food services offered

condition of the non-classroom and outside at my child’'s school.

spaces (e.g., athletic facilities, fields, playgr...

45 (5.1%) —

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

387

(43.83%) (50.6...)

| am satisfied with the condition and
cleanliness inside my child’s school.

20 (2.27%) —

366
414.) Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

L 494
(55.95%)

@ 1-Strongly ...

V447 @ 4-Strongly ...

4 230
(13.8;;2)@“1%)_\ L (26.05%)

Response

@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

® 4-Strongly ...

486
(55.04%)

| am satisfied with the transportation
services provided to my student.

103 280
(1247%) L (33.9%)
Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

. 400
(48.43%)

It is important that the District maintains or
iImproves its overall financial health
Including a balanced budget and strong cre...

20 (2.27%) — 263

_ (41.11%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
499
(56.51%)
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2024 District Survey - General - Elementary Parents

| am satisfied with District communications
on the website, weekly newsletters, and
social media.

35 (4.01%) —
408

| (46.74..)Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

424
(48.57%)

| am satisfied with in-person opportunities
to learn about NA's parent informational

programming (Open Houses, Parent/Teach...

68_\ 347
(7.79%)
) (39.75%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
443

(50.74%)

| am satisfied with the level of

communication from my child's principal(s).

61 -
(6.99%) a1
(47.7..) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
382,

(43.76%)

| am satisfied with the level of

communication from the North Allegheny
School Board.

128 212
(14.66%) L (24.28%)

Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
514
(58.88%)

| am satisfied with the level of
communication from the Superintendent
and Central Administrative Offices.

84

248
(9.62%)

[ (28.41%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 531
(60.82%)

| feel a sense of pride as a North Allegheny
parent.

54 (6.19%) —
420

L (48.1..) Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
388
(44.44%)
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2024 District Survey - General - Elementary Parents

| would recommend my child’'s school to
someone moving to western Pennsylvania.

32 (3.67%) —

318
(36..) . Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
® 4-Strongly ...

L 511
(58.53%)

| would recommend the North Allegheny
School District to someone moving to
western Pennsylvania.

42 (4.81%) —

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
341 __ @ 4-Strongly ...
(39...) e

479
(54.87%)

953

Parent Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Elementary Students

| am able to appropriately manage
school-related stress(ors).

71 141
(13.25%) L (26.31%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
309
(57.65%)

| am comfortable approaching my
principal(s) if necessary.

77
204
—/
(1 248%) /[ (3306%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

. 318
(51.54%)

® 1-Strongly ...

77
(12.48%)

106
(17.18%)

318
(51.54%)

212
. (34.36%)

L 311
(50.41%)

179
. (29.01%)

| feel a connection to my school.

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

| feel | can approach my principal(s) to voice
concerns or ideas.

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

| feel prepared in the event a crisis would
take place while | am at school.

57
(9.24%) 267
(43.277%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
282
(45.71%)

| feel safe at school.

20 (3.24%) —
304
L (49.27..)Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

291 @ 4-Strongly ...
(47.16%)

617

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Elementary Students

| feel safe traveling to and from school on
district transportation.

_  (38.04%)

Response

@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

321
(55.25%)

| feel welcome at my building and enjoy
going to school.

50 (8.1%) —\ - (231 5949%)
Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

| 332
(53.81%)

| have a trusted adult at school who | can go My school enforces the Student Code of

to when necessary.

46
(7.46%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
234 @ 4-Strongly ...

L 326

(37.9..) (52.84%)

My principal(s) cares and treats students
with respect at my school.

5
158 (0.81%) . .
(25.61%) » Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

443
(71.8%)

Conduct to address behaviors such as

bullying, inappropriate slurs, offensive lang...

92

254
(1491%) — )
(41.17%) R
esponse
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
246 |
(39.87%)

My school is an emotionally safe
environment.

84 — 180
(13.61%) [ (29.17%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
338
(54.78%)

617

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - School Safety and Culture - Elementary Students

My school is safe and secure.

7
244 (1.13%)

(39.55%) -

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

Y 365
(59.16%)

Students treat other students with respect

at my school.

62

38 (6:16%) 1 11 cop

160
(25.9..) o Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
357
(57.86%)

@ 1-Strongly ...

@ 4-Strongly ...

Teachers and staff care and treat students
with respect at my school.

21 (3.4%) —

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
264 @ 4-Strongly ...
(42.7..) 32>
(52.67%)

The environment at my school is respectful

of my race, religion, sexual orientation,
gender, and culture.

56
(9.08%) 276
(44.73%) Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
278

(45.06%)

617

Student Responses



2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Elementary Students

| am satisfied with my academic experience
In my school.

24 (3.92%) —

258
) (42.16% Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
326
(53.27%)

| am satisfied with the number and type of
electives offered in my school.

25 76
(9.88%) [ (30.04%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 143
(56.52%)

| am satisfied with the nhumber of Advanced
Placement (AP) courses offered in my
school.

49

20
L (28%)

(11.43%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
94
(53.71%)

| am satisfied with the quality of teaching |
receive.

21 (3.43%) —

Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
272 V' 316 @ 4-Strongly ...
(44.4..) (51.63%)

| feel comfortable reaching out to teachers
for help and with questions.

54 -
0 241
(8.82%) S 3938%
' Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
308
(50.33%)

| feel prepared for my next school year or
the next stage of life beyond North
Allegheny.

50
(8.17%) 266
(43.46%) Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
283

(46.24%)

617
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2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Elementary Students

| have a clear understanding of what | am
supposed to be learning and how | am
performing on a regular basis.

36 (5.88%) —

248
) (40.52%) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
327
(53.43%)

| utilize my classroom BlackBoard page to
learn about classroom activities.

76

214
(12.42%)

[ (34.97%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 304
(49.67%)

| utilize my PowerSchool account to monitor

my academic performance and progress.

43
(7.03%) 290
au
(47.39..)Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
264
(43.14%)

My classes have learning activities that
develop creativity, collaboration,
communication, and critical thinking skills.

39 (6.37%) —

263
< (42.97%) Response
@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

303
(49.51%)

My classes have learning activities that
teach me how to work independently, solve

problems, and complete independent proje...

42 (6.86%) —| S5

[ (39.54%)

Response

® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
322
(52.61%)

My homework assignments are meaningful
and help me to learn.

122
51 (8.33%) — - )
123 (19.93%)
(20.1%) Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
. 316
(51.63%)

617
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2024 District Survey - Academic Programming - Elementary Students

The curriculum for my classes is rigorous
and challenging at my school.

33 - 100
166 (5:39%) L (16.34%)

(27.1.) Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
313
(51.14%)

The school monitors my performance in a
proactive manner to identify and address

learning needs (i.e., enrichment, challenge, ...

B 193
(0]
(11.93%) L (31.54%)

Response

2-Agree

3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

L 329
(53.76%)

@ 1-Strongly ...

The use of technology in my classes is
appropriate and effective.

53

(8.66%) p _ (23279.42%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...

309 (50.49%) —

When requested, | receive appropriate
assistance with my iPad/laptop.

30 (4.9%) — .

P
(44.77%) Response

@® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

304
(49.67%)

617

Student Responses
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2024 District Survey - Beyond the Classroom - Elementary Students

| am aware of the mental health supports
offered at my school.

| am satisfied with the level of support | am satisfied with the range of
services available at my school (social work, extracurricular program offerings available
psychological services, special education, a... to me. (e.g., athletics, clubs, and student or...

/8 205 32
(12.79%) [ 33.61%) ) 40 (6.56%) — 239 (7.57%) 184

esponse 3918%) pesponse (435%) Response

® 1-Strongly ... @ 1-Strongly ... ® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree

® 4-Strongly ... ® 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...

- (34?93.67%) 323 _| o
(52.95%) (46.81%)

| am satisfied with school counseling
services at my school.

| am satisfied with the quality of coaches,

directors, and club sponsors at my school.

| believe there are opportunities at my
school for me to explore my interests.

51
19 (5.81% 94
(8.36%) 257 (5.81%) 7 133 94 _ 200
— o " 4067%) (15.41%) (32.79%)
' Response ' Response Response
® 1-Strongly ... @® 1-Strongly ... ® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
292 173 294
(47.87%) (52.91%) (48.2%)



2024 District Survey - Finance, Operation, and Facilities - Elementary Students

| am satisfied with the cleanliness and | am satisfied with the food services offered
condition of the non-classroom and outside at my school.
spaces at my school (e.g., athletic facilities, ...

84 . 118
93 189 (13.77%) L (19.34%)
(15.25%) [ (30.98%
(30.98%) Response
Response ® 1<t I
@® 1-Strongly ... TN -
2-Agree
2-Agree
. _D'
3-Disagree 161 3-Disagree
4- ly ...
@ 4-Strongly ... (26..) @ 4-Strongly
. 315 247 (40.49%)
(51.64%)
| am satisfied with the condition and | am satisfied with the transportation
cleanliness of my school building. services provided to me.
102 182 69 176
(16.72%) L (29.84%) (1211%) [ (30.88%)
Response Response
® 1-Strongly ... @® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree 2-Agree
3-Disagree 3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ... @ 4-Strongly ...
299 . 306

(49.02%) (53.68%)

617
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2024 District Survey - General - Elementary Students

| am satisfied with the level of
communication from my principal(s).

63

199
(o) _\
(10.4%) [ (32.84%)
Response
@ 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
L 329
(54.29%)

| feel a sense of pride as a North Allegheny
student.

48
(7.92%) 268
| (44.22%)
(44.22% Response
® 1-Strongly ...
2-Agree
3-Disagree
@ 4-Strongly ...
272
(44.88%)

| would recommend my school to someone
moving to western Pennsylvania.

59
(9.74%)

200
(33%)

L 321

(52.97%)

Response
@ 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

| would recommend the North Allegheny
School District to someone moving to
western Pennsylvania.

35
(5.78%)

211
(34...)

Y 346
(57.1%)

Response
® 1-Strongly ...

2-Agree
3-Disagree

@ 4-Strongly ...

617

Student Responses



